
Friends of the Agawam Public Library 2nd Open Juried Virtual Photography Show March 15, 2022 
 

Page 1 of 5  

Amy S. Dane and Barbara Krawczyk 
Selection & Awards Jurors 

 
120 works accepted from 120 entries 

 
1 Tom Raymo 

Shelburne Falls, MA 

traymo@gmail.com 

 Ovenbird 

Nature 

 

$35 

     

2 Bryn Nowell 

South Hadley, MA 

bryn.nowell@gmail.com 

 Owl Hide & Seek 

Nature 

 

$125 

     

3 Bryn Nowell 

South Hadley, MA 

bryn.nowell@gmail.com 

 Mirrored Sunset 

Creative 

 

$125 

     

4 Bryn Nowell 

South Hadley, MA 

bryn.nowell@gmail.com 

 Golden Hour Flowers 

Pictorial 

 

$125 

     

5 Mark R Morsbach 

South Hadley, MA 

m_morsbach@yahoo.com 

 Mt. Tom After A Snow Squall 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

6 Mark R Morsbach 

South Hadley, MA 

m_morsbach@yahoo.com 

 Lisa's Bleeding Hearts 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

7 Ron Risciotti 

Westfield, MA 

RocketRisciotti@gmail.com 

 Pitcher on Sill 

Creative 

 

$300 

     

8 Hallie Giebner 

West Springfield, MA 

 

 Gestures 

Pictorial 

 

$40 

     

9 Jim Gillen 

Hampden, MA 

gillenjamesj@gmail.com 

 Keep Up, Mommy 

Photojournalism 

 

$150 

     

10 Jim Gillen 

Hampden, MA 

gillenjamesj@gmail.com 

 Big Catch 

Photojournalism 

 

$150 

     

11 Jim Gillen 

Hampden, MA 

gillenjamesj@gmail.com 

 Bug Off 

Nature 

3rd Place Nature 

$150 

     

12 Jim Gillen 

Hampden, MA 

gillenjamesj@gmail.com 

 Into the Fog 

Pictorial 

3rd Place Pictorial 

$150 

     

13 Jim Gillen 

Hampden, MA 

gillenjamesj@gmail.com 

 Golden Stream 

Creative 

 

$150 

     

14 Jim Gillen 

Hampden, MA 

gillenjamesj@gmail.com 

 Brooklyn Bridge 

Creative 

 

$150 

     

15 Rachel Bellenoit 

Chicopee, MA 

bellenoit.rachel@gmail.com 

 Albuquerque Qat 

Creative 

 

NFS 

     

16 Rachel Bellenoit 

Chicopee, MA 

bellenoit.rachel@gmail.com 

 Flight of the Cranes 

Creative 

 

NFS 

     

17 Rachel Bellenoit 

Chicopee, MA 

bellenoit.rachel@gmail.com 

 Japanese Maple Leaves 

Creative 

2nd Place Creative 

NFS 

     

18 Rachel Bellenoit 

Chicopee, MA 

bellenoit.rachel@gmail.com 

 Oystercatcher 

Nature 

Honorable Mention 

NFS 

     

19 Mary Jeanne Tash 

West Springfield, MA 

mjtash25@gmail.com 

 Scratch 

Nature 

 

$125 

     

20 Mary Jeanne Tash 

West Springfield, MA 

mjtash25@gmail.com 

 Roadside 

Pictorial 

 

$125 

     

21 Mary Jeanne Tash 

West Springfield, MA 

mjtash25@gmail.com 

 Workman 

Photojournalism 

 

$125 

     

22 Mary Jeanne Tash 

West Springfield, MA 

mjtash25@gmail.com 

 Jazz 

Photojournalism 

 

$125 

     

23 Madeline Catania 

Agawam, MA 

madcat4900@gmail.com 

 Laundry Day 

Photojournalism 

 

NFS 

     

24 Madeline Catania 

Agawam, MA 

madcat4900@gmail.com 

 Serene Day 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

25 Susan Racine 

Blandford, MA 

stheresa811@live.com 

 Solitude at the Louvre 

Photojournalism 

2nd Place  Photojournalism 

$125 

     

26 Paul Hetzel 

Springfield, MA 

photo03@comcast.net 

 Geldingadalsgos Eruption 

Nature 

 

$300 

     

27 Paul Hetzel 

Springfield, MA 

photo03@comcast.net 

 Braided River Abstract 

Iceland 

Pictorial 

 

$300 

     

28 Paul Hetzel 

Springfield, MA 

photo03@comcast.net 

 Going My Way 

Nature 

 

$300 

     

29 James F Roche Jr 

Windsor Locks, CT 

jamesrochejr@gmail.com 

 The Barrel Racer 

Pictorial 

 

$165 

     

30 Joe Kruzel 

Hampden, MA 

jkruz@charter.net 

 White Sands 

Pictorial 

Honorable Mention 

$125 

     

31 Joe Kruzel 

Hampden, MA 

jkruz@charter.net 

 Fall through Falls 

Pictorial 

 

$125 

     

32 Joe Kruzel 

Hampden, MA 

jkruz@charter.net 

 Hide N Seek 

Nature 

 

$125 

     

33 Joe Kruzel 

Hampden, MA 

jkruz@charter.net 

 Watkins Glen 

Pictorial 

Honorable Mention 

$125 

     

34 Sharon Woods 

Agawam, MA 

woodssharonpa@gmail.com 

 Peak 

Nature 

 

$100 

     

35 Blake Soule 

Springfield, MA 

blakerosephoto@gmail.com 

 Over Telluride 

Nature 

 

$125 

     

36 Dan Walker 

Portland, OR 

dwalkphoto@gmail.com 

 Cyclocross Competitors 

Photojournalism 

 

NFS 

     



Friends of the Agawam Public Library 2nd Open Juried Virtual Photography Show March 15, 2022 
 

Page 2 of 5  

37 Dan Walker 

Portland, OR 

dwalkphoto@gmail.com 

 Afternoon at the Lloyd 

Center Mall 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

38 Kevin Fay 

Springfield, MA 

fay44@comcast.net 

 All Hail The Queen 

Nature 

2nd Place Nature 

NFS 

     

39 Kevin Fay 

Springfield, MA 

fay44@comcast.net 

 Hiking Through White Sands 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

40 Kevin Fay 

Springfield, MA 

fay44@comcast.net 

 The Chase is On 

Photojournalism 

1st Place Photojournalism 

NFS 

     

41 Rosemary Polletta 

Springfield, MA 
rosemarypolletta@comcast.net 

 Autumn Expression 

Creative 

 

$125 

     

42 Rosemary Polletta 

Springfield, MA 
rosemarypolletta@comcast.net 

 Two Pears 

Creative 

1st Place Creative 

$125 

     

43 Rosemary Polletta 

Springfield, MA 
rosemarypolletta@comcast.net 

 Wrapped in Elegance 

Pictorial 

2nd Place Pictorial 

$125 

     

44 Rosemary Polletta 

Springfield, MA 
rosemarypolletta@comcast.net 

 A Splendid Bouquet 

Creative 

 

$125 

     

45 Rosemary Polletta 

Springfield, MA 
rosemarypolletta@comcast.net 

 Flowers & Fruit (Homage to 

the Old Masters II) 

Creative 

 

$125 

     

46 Rosemary Polletta 

Springfield, MA 
rosemarypolletta@comcast.net 

 Dogwood in the Rain 

Pictorial 

1st Place Pictorial 

$125 

     

47 Diane Savioli-Chase 

Feeding Hills, MA 

dianeultra@aol.com 

 Sign of the Cross 

Pictorial 

 

$125 

     

48 Diane Savioli-Chase 

Feeding Hills, MA 

dianeultra@aol.com 

 Driftwood View 

Pictorial 

 

$125 

     

49 Larry Sanchez 

Feeding Hills, MA 

slsanchez@comcast.net 

 1000 Acre Swamp New 

Marlborough 

Nature 

 

NFS 

     

50 Larry Sanchez 

Feeding Hills, MA 

slsanchez@comcast.net 

 Eclipse Over Springfield 

Photojournalism 

 

NFS 

     

51 Larry Sanchez 

Feeding Hills, MA 

slsanchez@comcast.net 

 Goldmine Brook 

Nature 

1st Place Nature 

NFS 

     

52 Larry Sanchez 

Feeding Hills, MA 

slsanchez@comcast.net 

 Little Birdie 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

53 Larry Sanchez 

Feeding Hills, MA 

slsanchez@comcast.net 

 Moon Over Campanile 

Creative 

 

NFS 

     

54 Al LaFleche 

West Springfield, MA 

alfredjlafleche@gmail.com 

 November Birches 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

55 Damien Arthur 

Monson, MA 

Damiencarthur@verizon.net 

 Welcoming Baby Brother 

Photojournalism 

 

NFS 

     

56 Richard Harper 

East Longmeadow, MA 

rpharper333@gmail.com 

 Waterfall in Dalton, MA 

Nature 

 

$165 

     

57 Richard Harper 

East Longmeadow, MA 

rpharper333@gmail.com 

 Creative Colorful Swamp 

Creative 

 

$165 

     

58 Richard Harper 

East Longmeadow, MA 

rpharper333@gmail.com 

 High School Wrestling 

Photojournalism 

Honorable Mention 

$165 

     

59 Richard Harper 

East Longmeadow, MA 

rpharper333@gmail.com 

 Mates for Life 

Pictorial 

Honorable Mention 

$165 

     

60 Damien Arthur 

Monson, MA 

damiencarthur@verizon.net 

 Late Fall - Early Winter 

Nature 

 

NFS 

     

61 Mike Howe 

Chicopee, MA 

mrhowe16@gmail.com 

 Nesting Egrets 

Nature 

 

NFS 

     

62 Mike Howe 

Chicopee, MA 

mrhowe16@gmail.com 

 America the Beautiful 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

63 John McGarry 

Simsbury, CT 

jtmcgarry@gmail.com 

 Mighty Skogafoss 

Creative 

3rd Place Creative 

NFS 

     

64 John McGarry 

Simsbury, CT 

jtmcgarry@gmail.com 

 Jubilation and Frustration 

Photojournalism 

 

NFS 

     

65 John McGarry 

Simsbury, CT 

jtmcgarry@gmail.com 

 European Skipper at First 

Light 

Nature 

 

NFS 

     

66 John McGarry 

Simsbury, CT 

jtmcgarry@gmail.com 

 Bryce Amphitheater and 

Beyond 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

67 Susan Superson 

Enfield, CT 

sjsrighter@aol.com 

 It's Just a Dream 

Creative 

 

$110 

     

68 Susan Superson 

Enfield, CT 

sjsrighter@aol.com 

 Nevertheless She Persisted 

Creative 

 

$110 

     

69 Susan Superson 

Enfield, CT 

sjsrighter@aol.com 

 The Babysitters' Club 

Creative 

 

$110 

     

70 Carmine L Angeloni 

Belchertown, MA 

makalu16@charter.net 

 Sunrise, Two Mile Hollow 

Beach 

Creative 

 

$250 

     

71 Carmine L Angeloni 

Belchertown, MA 

makalu16@charter.net 

 Noyack Bay 

Pictorial 

 

$250 

     

72 Carmine L Angeloni 

Belchertown, MA 

makalu16@charter.net 

 High Desert Juniper 

Pictorial 

 

$250 

     

73 Carmine L Angeloni 

Belchertown, MA 

makalu16@charter.net 

 Mesa Arch view 

Pictorial 

 

$250 

     

74 James F Roche Jr 

Windsor Locks, CT 

jamesrochejr@gmail.com 

 And the Winner Is.... 

Pictorial 

 

$145 

     



Friends of the Agawam Public Library 2nd Open Juried Virtual Photography Show March 15, 2022 
 

Page 3 of 5  

75 SMHall 

Manchester, CT 

 

 How To Build a Wall 

Pictorial 

 

$295 

     

76 SMHall 

Manchester, CT 

 

 When October Goes 

Nature 

 

$295 

     

77 SMHall 

Manchester, CT 

 

 CAT! 

Photojournalism 

 

$295 

     

78 Judy Weaver Gonyeau 

Monson, MA 

mightysubaru@yahoo.com 

 Pop of Color 

Pictorial 

 

$75 

     

79 Judy Weaver Gonyeau 

Monson, MA 

mightysubaru@yahoo.com 

 Tree Topper 

Pictorial 

 

$75 

     

80 Judy Weaver Gonyeau 

Monson, MA 

mightysubaru@yahoo.com 

 Flowerburst 

Pictorial 

 

$75 

     

81 Damien Arthur 

Monson, MA 

damiencarthur@verizon.net 

 A Spider's Jewels 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

82 Damien Arthur 

Monson, MA 

damiencarthur@verizon.net 

 Early January Early 

Afternoon 

Nature 

 

NFS 

     

83 Judy Bolio 

Westfield, MA 

jrdmbolio@comcast.net 

 Peacock Dahlia 

Creative 

 

NFS 

     

84 Judy Bolio 

Westfield, MA 

jrdmbolio@comcast.net 

 Did I Win 

Photojournalism 

 

NFS 

     

85 Elaine Darr-Morton 

Belchertown, MA 

darrmorton@charter.net 

 In for the Kill (Bald Eagle) 

Nature 

 

$150 

     

86 Thierry Borcy 

Gardner, MA 

thierryborcy@gmail.com 

 Otherworldly Sky 

Creative 

 

$45 

     

87 Thierry Borcy 

Gardner, MA 

thierryborcy@gmail.com 

 Look at Me! 

Creative 

 

$45 

     

88 Thierry Borcy 

Gardner, MA 

thierryborcy@gmail.com 

 Resilient Tree 

Pictorial 

 

$45 

     

89 Tom Stratton 

Enfield, CT 

 

 Snowy Over The Marsh 

Nature 

Honorable Mention 

NFS 

     

90 Tom Stratton 

Enfield, CT 

 

 Moss Glen Falls 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

91 Elaine Darr-Morton 

Belchertown, MA 

darrmorton@charter.net 

 American Bald Eagle 

Nature 

 

$125 

     

92 Rare Womack 

Windsor  , CT 
Rarebreed_indeed@yahoo.com 

 WORTH IT 

Photojournalism 

 

$200 

     

93 Patricia A Bajek 

Chicopee, MA 

pbcontrols@yahoo.com 

 Lunar Eclipse 

Pictorial 

 

$300 

     

94 Jaime Forsythe 

Belchertown, MA 

jbirdsnaps@gmail.com 

 Out For A Morning Jog 

Pictorial 

 

$150 

     

95 Jaime Forsythe 

Belchertown, MA 

jbirdsnaps@gmail.com 

 First Snow 

Pictorial 

 

$150 

     

96 Jaime Forsythe 

Belchertown, MA 

jbirdsnaps@gmail.com 

 Our Good Side 

Pictorial 

 

$150 

     

97 Jaime Forsythe 

Belchertown, MA 

jbirdsnaps@gmail.com 

 Some Quiet Time 

Pictorial 

 

$150 

     

98 Jill Toler 

Northampton, MA 

jntoler@comcast.net 

 Mill Valley 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

99 Jill Toler 

Northampton, MA 

jntoler@comcast.net 

 Winter Blue 

Pictorial 

 

$250 

     

100 Jill Toler 

Northampton, MA 

jntoler@comcast.net 

 The Reader 

Photojournalism 

3rd Place Photojournalism 

NFS 

     

101 Jill Toler 

Northampton, MA 

jntoler@comcast.net 

 The Smile 

Photojournalism 

 

$250 

     

102 Jill Toler 

Northampton, MA 

jntoler@comcast.net 

 Wentworth Farm 

Nature 

 

NFS 

     

103 Jill Toler 

Northampton, MA 

jntoler@comcast.net 

 Swimming 

Creative 

 

NFS 

     

104 Linda Kozloski 

Suffield, CT 

 

 A Charm of Hummingbirds 

Creative 

Honorable Mention 

NFS 

     

105 Linda Kozloski 

Suffield, CT 

 

 Green Heron on Alert 

Nature 

 

NFS 

     

106 Linda Kozloski 

Suffield, CT 

 

 Monarch Butterfly 

Ovipositing on Milkweed 

Nature 

 

NFS 

     

107 Tina Mancuso 

Agawam, MA 

tinamancuso@comcast.net 

 Girls on the Beach 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

108 Tina Mancuso 

Agawam, MA 

tinamancuso@comcast.net 

 Bird's Eye View 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

109 Tina Mancuso 

Agawam, MA 

tinamancuso@comcast.net 

 Lily Pad 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

110 Richard Swiatlowski 

Wilbraham, MA 

spotphoto@charter.net 

 Working on the Highway 

Photojournalism 

 

$125 

     

111 Richard Swiatlowski 

Wilbraham, MA 

spotphoto@charter.net 

 Just Looking 

Photojournalism 

 

$125 

     

112 Betsy Koscher 

Ludlow, MA 

betsykoscher@yahoo.com 

 Peek-a-Boo Pony 

Pictorial 

 

$150 

     

113 William Koscher 

Ludlow, MA 

betsykoscher@yahoo.com 

 World on Fire 

Pictorial 

 

$200 

     

114 Joyce Doty 

West Springfield, MA 

joyced11@comcast.net 

 Pond Flower 

Pictorial 

Best in Show 

NFS 

     



Friends of the Agawam Public Library 2nd Open Juried Virtual Photography Show March 15, 2022 
 

Page 4 of 5  

115 Tim Carter 

Andover, MA 

photos@frontierdigital.com 

 Light My Fire 

Pictorial 

Honorable Mention 

NFS 

     

116 Tim Carter 

Andover, MA 

photos@frontierdigital.com 

 Glowstick Pacifier 

Photojournalism 

 

NFS 

     

117 Elaine Seidel 

Billerica, MA 

ElaineMSeidel@gmail.com 

 Curiosity 

Pictorial 

 

$350 

     

118 Elaine Seidel 

Billerica, MA 

ElaineMSeidel@gmail.com 

 Green Sunlight 

Pictorial 

 

$220 

     

119 Michele LaPalme 

Agawam, MA 

michelelapalme@yahoo.com 

 Light Play 

Pictorial 

 

$150 

     

120 Douglas Gillette 

Enfield, CT 

dougbeth@cox.net 

 Acadia Shoreline 

Pictorial 

 

$50 

     

 
  



Friends of the Agawam Public Library 2nd Open Juried Virtual Photography Show March 15, 2022 
 

Page 5 of 5  

 
 

Photographer Index 
47 photographers in the show 

 
Angeloni, Carmine L 70, 71, 72, 73 

Arthur, Damien 55, 60, 81, 82 

Bajek, Patricia A 93 

Bellenoit, Rachel 15, 16, 17, 18 

Bolio, Judy 83, 84 

Borcy, Thierry 86, 87, 88 

Carter, Tim 115, 116 

Catania, Madeline 23, 24 

Darr-Morton, Elaine 85, 91 

Doty, Joyce 114 

Fay, Kevin 38, 39, 40 

Forsythe, Jaime 94, 95, 96, 97 

Giebner, Hallie 8 

Gillen, Jim 9, 10, 11, 12, 

13, 14 

Gillette, Douglas 120 

Gonyeau, Judy Weaver 78, 79, 80 

Harper, Richard 56, 57, 58, 59 

Hetzel, Paul 26, 27, 28 

Howe, Mike 61, 62 

Koscher, Betsy 112 

Koscher, William 113 

Kozloski, Linda 104, 105, 106 

Kruzel, Joe 30, 31, 32, 33 

LaFleche, Al 54 

LaPalme, Michele 119 

Mancuso, Tina 107, 108, 109 

McGarry, John 63, 64, 65, 66 

Morsbach, Mark R 5, 6 

Nowell, Bryn 2, 3, 4 

Polletta, Rosemary 41, 42, 43, 44, 

45, 46 

Racine, Susan 25 

Raymo, Tom 1 

Risciotti, Ron 7 

Roche Jr, James F 29, 74 

Sanchez, Larry 49, 50, 51, 52, 

53 

Savioli-Chase, Diane 47, 48 

Seidel, Elaine 117, 118 

SMHall, 75, 76, 77 

Soule, Blake 35 

Stratton, Tom 89, 90 

Superson, Susan 67, 68, 69 

Swiatlowski, Richard 110, 111 

Tash, Mary Jeanne 19, 20, 21, 22 

Toler, Jill 98, 99, 100, 

101, 102, 103 

Walker, Dan 36, 37 

Womack, Rare 92 

Woods, Sharon 34 

 


